TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| TooJay's Management Corporation | | 10/02/2013 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TooJay's Management LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3654 Georgia Avenue | |
| City: | West Palm Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33405 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1291553 | TOOJAY'S |
| Registration Number: | 1812521 | TOOJAY'S ORIGINAL GOURMET DELI |
| Registration Number: | 2373024 | TOOJAY' S |
| Registration Number: | 2373025 | |
| Registration Number: | 2373026 | TOOJAY'S |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900267839

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: etapp@bsfllp.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Tapp

Address Line 1: 575 Lexington Avenue, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Tapp

Signature: /Elaine Tapp/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0487

| Date: | 10/02/2013 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Toojay's Conversion#page1.tif source=Toojay's Conversion#page2.tif source=Toojay's Conversion#page3.tif source=Toojay's Conversion#page4.tif source=Toojay's Conversion#page5.tif | |

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration S Division of C | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: | TooJay's Manaç | | |
| | (Name o | f Resulting Florida Limit | ed Company) |
| "Other Business Enti | ity" into a "Florida I | imited Liability Con | ion, and fees are submitted to convert an apany" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S. |
| Please return all corr | espondence concern | ing this matter to: | |
| Ross H | . Manella, Esq. | | |
| · | (Contact Person) | | |
| Hinshaw 8 | Culbertson LLP | | |
| *************************************** | (Firm/Company) | ••••• | |
| One East Br | oward Blvd., Ste 1 | 010 | |
| | (Address) | | |
| Fort Lauc | derdale, FL 333 | 01 | |
| (| City, State and Zip Code |) | |
| Rmanella | @hinshawlaw.co | m | |
| E-mail address: (to be us | ed for future annual repo | ort notifications) | |
| For further informati | on concerning this n | natter, please call: | |
| Ross H. M | lanella | at (954) | 467-7900 |
| (Name of Conta | act Person) | (Area Code ar | nd Daytime Telephone Number) |
| Enclosed is a check i | for the following am | ount: | |
| \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) | \$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | \$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy | Certificate of Status |
| STREET ADDRES | S: | MAILIN | IG ADDRESS: |
| Registration Section | | | ion Section |
| Division of Corporat | tions | | of Corporations |
| Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent | ter Circle | P. O. Box | see, FL 32314 |
| Tallahassee, FL 323 | | T SHIFFFILM T | reveg a ser server t |

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: |
|--|
| TOOJAY'S MANAGEMENT CORPORATION |
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>corporation</u> |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| on (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated) |
| 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: |
| Not Applicable |
| 4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: |
| TooJay's Management LLC |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) |
| 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) |
| 6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion. |
| 7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated |

Page 1 of 2

| Signed this 26th day of September | 20_13 |
|---|---|
| Signature of Member or Authorized Repr Individual signing affirms that the facts state constitutes a third degree felony as provided Signature of Member or Authorized Represe | ted in this document are true. Any false information d for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| Printed Name: JWN Group, Inc by William D. Korenbaum | President Title: Managing Member |
| this document are true. Any false informatics.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signs | |
| Signature: W/W//// | Title: President/Treasurer |
| Printed Name: WILLIAM D. KORENBAUM | Title: <u>President/Treasurer</u> |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| , | |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| | |
| Signature: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| Signatura | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| 2 222 2 4 (8)(4)(4) | |
| If Florida Corporation: | |
| Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direc | |
| If Directors or Officers have not been selected | , an Incorporator must sign. |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited) Signature of one General Partner. | Liability Partnership: |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited I Signatures of ALL General Partners. | Liability Limited Partnership: |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person. | |
| Fees: | |
| Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) |
| | Page 2 of 2 |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | |
|--|---|
| | |
| TooJay's Manage (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, the abbre | ment LLC vistion "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | |
| | ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 3654 Georgia Ave | 3654 Georgia Ave |
| West Palm Beach, FL 33405 | West Palm Beach, FL 33405 |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration. | gistered agent are: |
| WILLIAM D. KO | Name |
| | Name |
| 3654 GEORGI/ | *************************************** |
| Florida street address (| P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) |
| WEST PALM BEACH | FL 33405 |
| City, S | State, and Zip |
| company at the place designated in this certificate, agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to corproper and complete performance of my duties, an position as registered agent as provided for in Cha | cept service of process for the above stated limited liability. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and imply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the ad I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my apter 608, F.S. gent's Signature (REQUIRED) |
| · | CONTINUED) |
| ξ' | www.reairvaia/ |

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| <u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager | Name and Address: |
|---|---|
| "MGRM" = Managing Me | ember |
| MGRM | JWN GROUP, INC |
| | 3654 Georgia Ave |
| | West Palm Beach, FL 33405 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necess | ary) |
| TICLE V: Effective date, if | other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) |
| he effective date: 1) cannot l e Florida Department of Sta | (OPTIONAL) be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by te; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached effective date listed therein.) |
| | Iber or an authorized representative of a member. |
| man a 10 2 minus co | sack in an entire from schiczestratile at a member. |

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

JWN Group, Inc., by William D. Korenbaum, President
Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 10/02/2013